The University of Nairobi wishes to invite winners of the prizes for the 2015/2016 and 2016/2017 academic years to a prize presentation ceremony that will be held on FRIDAY MAY 10, 2019 in Taifa Hall
Our esteemed donors are invited to present the prizes and trophies during the ceremony.

Please confirm your attendance with the office of the Academic Registrar on Telephone 020 491 3027/020 491 3196 or email address admissions@uonbi.ac.ke/
Guests should be seated by 9.00 a.m.

1. GANDHI SMARAK NIDHI TRUSTEE FUND

a) A prize in the form of a gold medal to the best overall student in the whole
University with the highest proficiency in both academic and extra-curricular

activities.
2015/2016 SINGH AMITOJ
2016/2017 ESSAJEE ASYA ABDULATIF

<

School.

2015/2016 ACADEMIC YEAR
MWENDE KITHEKA MAUREEN
NASAMBU WILNER MITCHEL
KYALO MAXWELL MUTHINI
MACHARIA WAHOME KELVIN
MALISA JEMIMA NSALU

MBULI SELINA WAVINYA
WANJALA W. NAHASHON
MUTUKU FAITH MBENEKA
MUTUMA DICKSON MUTETHIA
OUMA PHOEBE AKOTH
TZINDOLI HARRIET

OMOKE SYLVIA KWAMBOKA
MUCHIRA JAMES KABUI
KIMANI EDWARD MWANGI
WASWA DENIS

SINGH AMITOJ

TUJU BELINDA OTIENO
HONGA IRISH SCHEEL

ALLELA CYNTHIA OYUGI
ODOK CHRISTOPHER OMONDI
MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR

2016/2017 ACADEMIC YEAR
WAKABA SIDNEY MUTURI
MUNYASA MERCY BRANICE
MUNGA VIVIAN JUMWA
MWANGI BENSON WAINAINA
ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI
BHANGU BHAVNEET SINGH
NYAKUNDI JOSEPH ONDARI
OMUYA GLORIA AWUOR
WAITHAKA MAUREEN WAIRIMU
OMONDI CHARLES LWANGA
OTIENO VICTOR OKELLO
LUNANI S. MERCY

WAFULA MUKHEBI KEVIN
T00 JuDY

KAMAU ANN NJUHI

MWANGI JAMES CHEGE
ESSAJEE ASYA ABDULATIF
KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA
MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI
CHESARO KEMBOI MIKE
MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU
ALEYO ROSELYNE

o

of Real Estates.
2015/2016  KARIUKI ELSY MUMBI
2016/2017  KAMAU LINDA WANJIKU

oA

surveying.
2015/2016  MUCHIRI ZELIPA WANGARI
2016/2017  NDEGWA JANE MUKAMI

INSTITUTION OF SURVEYORS OF KENYA PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the course of Bachelor

107/55077/2012
B02/38928/2011

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in each Faculty/Institute/

120/1715/2012
V28/39922/2011
R67/36375/2013
P15/1446/2012
123/4396/2012
€01/30668/2014
130/2089/2011
K59/36054/2013
X75/4445/2013
135/47575/2012
NO6/1116/2012
H32/2502/2012
A24/2059/2012
F21/1795/2011
E35/3148/2012
107/55077/2012
B02/0788/2010
G34/54676/2012
B05/0981/2012
H31/2299/2011
D33/31514/2014

108/34930/2013
V28/2171/2012
R67/31197/2015
P15/1466/2013
U29/2196/2012
€01/34407/2014
136/4803/2013
K59/33217/2014
X75/4243/2012
146/33846/2014
NO6/1136/2013
H32/2586/2013
A26/0229/2013
F21/1922/2012
E35/3331/2013
107/1179/2013
B02/38928/2011
G34/3022/2013
H31/2198/2011
B05/4733/2013
D33/2850/2013
123/4631/2013

B04/0970/2012
B04/0954/2013

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of

F19/1515/2011
F19/1679/2012

3. ASIAN COMMERCIAL COMMUNITY ACADEMIC AWARDS

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best accounting student in the School of Business

2015/2016  KARIUKI BENARD MWANGI
2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU

o s

KENYA REINSURANCE CORPORATION

in the School of Business.
2015/2016 ORANGI CYNTHIA WANJIRU
2016/2017  LALO MAUREEN AKOTH

=

of Mathematics.
2015/2016  SINGH AMITOJ
2016/2017 MWANGI JAMES CHEGE

w

2016/2017  MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU

2015/2016  MUGO ROSELYNE MUKUHI

2016/2017  ONYANGO DICKSON ANTHONY OMONDI G34/37501/2016
b) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best third year student in the School of law.

2015/2016  KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA
2016/2017  KYALO FAITH KAVENGE

~

. ELIDA PONDS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best student in each of the four departments in

the School of Dental Sciences

-

2015/2016  NASAMBU WILNER MITCHELL
2016/2017 MUNYASA MERCY BRANICE

i) Department of Pediatric Dentistry/Orthodontics

2015/2016  NASAMBU WILNER MITCHELL
2016/2017  KARIUKI SUSAN WANJIRU

iii) Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

2015/2016  NASAMBU WILNER MITCHELL
2016/2017  KARIUKI SUSAN WANJIRU

D33/38873/2013
D33/2850/2013

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Insurance option

D33/2578/2012
D33/30231/2011

A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in Actuarial Science, School

107/55077/2012
107/1179/2013

. KENYA NATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Business
2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR

D33/31514/2014
D33/2850/2013

. HAMILTON HARRISON AND MATHEWS - Le PELLEY PRIZE
a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best first year student in the School of law.

G34/3069/2015

G34/3022/2013
G34/3214/2014

Department of Conservative/Prosthetic Dentistry

V28/39992/2011
V28/2171/2012

V28/39992/2011
V28/2169/2012

V28/39992/2011
V28/2169/2012

iv) Department of Periodontology/ Community Dentistry

GICHUHI JULIE NJOKI
SHAH HENNA KALPESH

2015/2016
2016/2017

8. MATHU AND GICHUIRI PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best second year student in the subject of Costing
of Building and Civil Engineering Works in Quantity Surveying, School of the Built

Environment.

V28/2163/2012
V28/52103/2012
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2015/2016  OULO SHARON ATIENO B66/0916/2013
2016/2017  KIMANI HELLEN WAMBUI B66/0994/2014

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best third year student in Quantity Surveying,
School of the Built Environment.

2015/2016  OULO SHARON ATIENO B66/0916/2013

2016/2017 MWANGI AUDREY MUTHONI B66/1022/2014

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best third year student in Bachelor of Construction
Management, School of the Built Environment.
2015/2016  YUNGO ELIUD RATEMO
2016/2017 CHERUIYOT C. ROSELINE

B76/4047/2013
B76/4456/2014

. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERS OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the student with the best final year project in the School
of Engineering in the Departments of:-
Civil and Construction Engineering
2015/2016  KALUKI JUDY ROSEBELL
2016/2017 DEYA MICHAEL OCHIENG
Electrical and Electronic Engineering
2015/2016  WASWA LEWIS SAKWA
2016/2017  ISANDA WINNIE LUBANGA

Mechanical Engineering
2015/2016  MBUTHIA JAMES WACHIRA
2016/2017 NGE'THE JOHN OSTEEN

Geospatial and Space Technology

F16/1376/2011
F16/0813/2011

F17/1441/2011
F17/53671/2012

F18/39424/2011
F18/1618/2012

2015/2016  MURATHE SIMON CHERERE F19/1520/2011
2016/2017 MUTHEE SIMON WACHIRA F19/1672/2012
i | and Biosy ineeri
2015/2016  JELAGAT CAROLINE F21/1967/2011
2016/2017 NABA ANGELA F21/1947/2012
YUSUF DAWOOD AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 7,000.00, a badge and a certificate to the best final year student in

the Department of Literature, Faculty of Arts.
2015/2016  MUIRURI ANN WANYURU C01/0454/2012
2016/2017 THUO ROSEMARY WANJIKU C01/0187/2013

A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Surgery,
School of Medicine.

2015/2016  BAGHA UZMA MOHAMED
2016/2017  MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI

H31/2171/2011
H31/2198/2011

- PKF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 3,000.00 to the best third year student in the School of Business
who presents prize winning project(s).
2015/2016  MWANAAKENYA JOY IRENE
2016/2017 MUSAU JOSEPH

D33/32450/2015
D33/2990/2015

INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 2,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Accounting and
Finance option in the School of Business.
2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR
2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU

D33/31514/2014
D33/2850/2013

. UNILEVER KENYA LTD

A prize of kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Schools of Business
and Physical Sciences whose performance has been best overall.

OUTSTANDING SCHOLAR AWARD
i) School of Business

2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR D33/31514/2014

2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU D33/2850/2013
ii) School of Physical Sciences

2015/2016 MWENDE KITHEKA MAUREEN 120/1715/2012
2016/2017 WAKABA SIDNEY MUTURI 108/34930/2013

MARKETING PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5000.00 to the best final year student with the highest marks in all
marketing courses in the School of Business.

2015/2016  OBONYO SHARON ANYANGO D33/39399/2013

2016/2017 NYACHUBA JOSHUAH MAMBOLEOD33/36772/2013

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Business
Administration option.

2015/2016  ORANGI CYNTHIA WANJIRU
2016/2017  EMANIKOR JACINTA AKOROT

D33/2578/2012
D33/30316/2013

CHEMISTRY PRIZE

A prize of 5,000.00 to the best final year student with the highest marks in
Chemistry

2015/2016  MWENDE KITHEKA MAUREEN 120/1715/2012

2016/2017 WAKABA SIDNEY MUTURI 108/34930/2013

KASNEB OUTSTANDING STUDENT PRIZE
Outstanding Accounting student

A prize of Kshs. 8,000.00 to the best final year student who achieves the highest
marks in accounting and finance.

2015/2016 MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR
2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU

KASNEB (Science) prize
A prize of Kshs. 4,500.00 to the best second year student in Actuarial Science,
School of Mathematics.

2015/2016 OLONDE TIBERIOUS OKELLO
2016/2017 OWINO JOSEPH OWUOR

KASNEB (Arts) prize
A prize of Kshs. 4,500.00 to the best second year student in Economics, School of
Economics.

2015/2016  WANGECHI FRANCIS IRUNGU
2016/2017  KAVOI SHARON NJOKI

D33/31514/2014
D33/2850/2013

109/1436/2014
109/1361/2015

X74/4191/2014
X74/3910/2015

PROF. DAVID M. NDETEI MERITORIOUS AWARDS

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00, a trophy and inscription of the winners name in the Roll
of Honours Board to the best undergraduate final year student in Psychiatry, School
of Medicine.

2015/2016  KIGARA MAUREEN WAMBUI H31/2270/2011

2016/2017  SHAH HASHNA HANSRAJ H31/37585/2011

A trophy and inscription of the winners name in the Roll of Honours Board to the
best Distinction final year M.Sc. (Clinical Psychology) student, School of Medicine.
2015/2016  NGANGA CATHERINE NJERI H56/81220/2015

2016/2017  OTIENO FRANCIS H56/76508/2014

. KAPLAN AND STRATTON PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best overall final year student in the School of Law
2015/2016  HONGA IRISH SCHEEL G34/54676/2012
2016/2017 KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA G34/3022/2013

17. PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PRIZE

a) Aprize of Kshs. 25,000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained in the School) to the best
final year MBA student, School of Business.
2015/2016  AUKA CALEB ANGWENYI D61/74722/2014
2016/2017 OETA AMOS NYAUNGA D61/82361/2015

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS -HILDA MATU MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best final year student taking Human Resource
Management option, School of Business.

2015/2016  GEOFFREY STELLA MUTANU D33/35429/2013

2016/2017  EMANIKOR JACINTA AKOROT D33/30316/2013

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS -EMILY OKEMWA MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best final year student taking Finance option,
School of Business.

2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR
2016/2017 MBARAK KHADIJA MOHAMED

b

<

D33/31514/2014
D33/34248/2014

18. PFIZER PHARMACEUTICAS PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 20,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Pharmacy
2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

19. LABORATORY AND ALLIED PRIZE

a) A prize of Gold award, Kshs. 5,000.00 and a certificate to the best final year student
in the School of Pharmacy.
2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

A prize of Silver award, Kshs. 3,000.00 and a certificate to the second best final year
student in the School of Pharmacy.
2016/2017  MWASI MARYANNE MUKOKINYA U29/2204/2012

A prize of Bronze award, Kshs. 1,500 and a certificate to the third best final year
student in the School of Pharmacy.
2016/2017 BABRA ANITA

b

<

9

U29/52833/2012

20. OMAERA PHARMACEUTICALS PRIZE
A prize of a medal, certificate and Kshs. 10,000.00 to the final year student who
has shown a consistent academic performance in Pharmacology in the School of
Pharmacy.  2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

2

.DARAMOLA OLUYEMISI MEMORIAL PRIZE
A prize of a floating trophy plus a silver cup, handbook of non-prescription drugs
Vol. I & Il and Kshs. 5,000.00 to the final year FEMALE student who has shown
consistent academic performance and leadership skills in the School of Pharmacy.
2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

22. REGAL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD EXCELLENCE AWARD FOR PHARMACEUTICS
A prize of a certificate of merit and kshs.10, 000.00 to the best final year student in
Pharmaceutics, School of Pharmacy.

2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

23. COLGATE PALMOLIVE (E.A.) PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best student in the Bachelor of Dental Surgery,
School of Dental Sciences.

2015/2016  NASAMBU WILNER MITCHELL
2016/2017 MUNYASA MERCY BRANICE

V28/39922/2011
V28/2171/2012

24. DENTMED (K) LIMITED
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best student in the Science of Dental Materials,
School of Dental Sciences.

2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI ADNAAN JABIR
2016/2017  PATEL HENAL KAMLESH

V28/34484/2013
V28/30508/2014

25. KENYA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION PRIZE - MBCHB Prize

Chandaria Prize

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Medicine in:-
i) Medical Microbiology

2015/2016  OTOM LAVENDER GIFT AWOUR H31/2267/2011

2016/2017 FATMA ABOULRAHMAN NASSIR H31/2227/2011
i) Pathology

2015/2016  GHALGAN SALIM SWALEH H31/2228/2011

2016/2017 MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI H31/2198/2011

26.BOC GASES KENYA LTD

a) A prize of Kshs 3,000.00 to the best first year Postgraduate student in
Anesthesiology, School of Medicine.
2015/2016  KANANA SARAH H58/69151/2013
2016/2017  GITONGA FRANK KAMAU H58/87398/2016

A prize of Kshs 3,000.00 to the best second year Postgraduate student in
Anesthesiology, School of Medicine.

2015/2016  MONENE JOEL MATINGAE H58/87392/2016
2016/2017 MUTAHI SUSAN WANJA H58/80827/2015

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of
Mechanical Engineering.

2015/2016  KARIUKI JOEL KING'ORI
2016/2017 JANOOWALLA MURTAZA SEIFUDIN

b

<

9

F18/1491/2011
F18/1614/2012

27. KAMALA MEMORIAL PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Medicine
2015/2016  ODOK CHRISTOPHER OMONDI H31/2299/2011
2016/2017 MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI H31/2198/2011

28. THE NESTLE FOODS KENYA LTD. MERIT AWARDS

a) A prize of Kshs. 20,000.00 to the best overall Postgraduate student in the
Department of Pediatrics and Child Health, School of Medicine.
2015/2016  KEMUNTO MAUREEN H58/81006/2015
2016/2017 GREWAL GURPREET KAUR H58/74362/2014

A prize of Kshs. 20,000.00 to the best Master of Medicine student in Psychiatry,
School of Medicine.

2015/2016  NGARACHU ELIZABETH WAMBUI
2016/2017 KARANJA SERAH WANGARI

b

£

H58/88190/2016
H58/69655/2013

29. AVENUE GROUP AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 20,000.00 to the best student in Pre-Clinicals in the Bachelor of
Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery programme, School of Medicine.
2015/2016  MATHEKA MITCHELLE WANZA H31/2482/2015
2016/2017 MASILA SOLOMON MWENDWA H31/2689/2016

3

. INSTITUTE OF QUANTITY SURVEYORS OF KENYA PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best Fourth year student in Quantity Surveying,
School of the Built environment.
2015/2016  KARURI TEDSON MURIUKI
2016/2017  OULO SHARON ATIENO

B66/0940/2012
B66/0916/2013

3

. GENERAL MOTORS KENYA LTD PRIZE
A Prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of
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a)

Mechanical Engineering
2015/2016  KARIUKI JOEL KING'ORI
2016/2017 JANOOWALLA MURTAZA SEIFUDIN

F18/1491/2011
F18/1614/2012

SURVEY CONSULT PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in Surveying, School of
Engineering.

2015/2016  MURATHE SIMON CHERERE
2016/2017 MUTHEE SIMON WACHIRA

F19/1520/2011
F19/1672/2012

DR. EDDAH GACHUKIA SCIENCE PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 and a trophy to the best final year FEMALE student from
the School of Engineering in the Departments of:-

Electrical and Electronic Engineering
2015/2016  MOGAKA NOREEN MORAA
2016/2017  MARARIA CECILIA WANJIRU

Civil Engineering

F17/1448/2011
F17/1600/2012

2015/2016  NJERI DIANA ELIZABETH F16/1378/2011

2016/2017  ZEMBI JEROP ANITA F16/1535/2012
i 1 and Biosy gineering

2015/2016  JELAGAT CAROLINE F21/1967/2011

2016/2017 TOO JUDY F21/1922/2012

Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering
2015/2016  AWORI SYLVIA
2016/2017  SERGON SHEILA JEPCHIRCHIR

Geospatial and Space Technology
2015/2016  WANGARI ZELIPA MUCHIRI
2016/2017 NDEGWA JANE MUKAMI

F18/1513/2011
F18/1619/2012

F19/1515/2011
F19/1679/2012

ULTRAVETIS EAST AFRICA LIMITED
A prize of 5,000.00 and a shield to the best final year Student in Veterinary Clinical
studies, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.
2015/2016 MULWA NANCY NDINDA
2016/2017 OMONDI AKOTH HELLEN

130/1561/2011
130/2249/2012

KENYA VETERINARY BOARD
A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 and a trophy to be retained in the Faculty and a miniature
replica of the same to the best final year student in the Faculty of Veterinary
Medicine.

2015/2016 WANJALA W. NAHASHON
2016/2017 KIRWA KIPCHUMBA ELLY

130/2089/2011
130/2296/2012

PROF. G.M. MUGERA PRIZE

A trophy to be retained in the Faculty and Kshs. 3,000.00 to the best 2 year
student in General Pathology, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2015/2016 ALMEIDA AVERIL BEMVINDA 130/55653/2012

2016/2017 MWANGI KELVIN MAINA 130/2426/2015

CENTRAL ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION STATION TROPHY

A trophy to be retained in the Faculty and Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best fifth year
student in Theriogenology, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2015/2016  MULWA NANCY NDINDA 130/1561/2011

2016/2017  NJOROGE NJENGA EDWARD 130/2264/2012

. AFRICAN URBAN QUARTELY PRIZE

A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 to the overall best final year student in the Department of
Geography.

2015/2016  GACHOKA PETER NDUNG'U
2016/2017  ABWALABA DAVID SAKWA

C01/0552/2012
C01/37177/2013

PLO LUMUMBA FOUNDATION AWARD
A prize of a certificate of merit and Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best student in GPR 106:
Criminal Procedure Practice, School of law.
2015/2016  GITHU JENNIFER MUTHONI

2016/2017  NAZIR AFSHIN WALI MOHAMED

G34/3142/2015
G34/3337/2016

LUCY-ONONO MEMORIAL AWARD
A prize of a certificate of merit and Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best female student
in GPR413:International Human Rights and Humanitarian Law/ GPR 324:
HUMAN RIGHTS LAW * course, School of Law.
2015/2016  OUMA DORCAS ATIENO
2016/2017 MWEI SHARON CHEPKORIR

G34/53446/2012
G34/3227/2014

N.H.0 MAHONDO AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best student in GPR113: Constitutional Law,
School of Law.

2015/2016  KISOI LOUISE MWIKALI
2016/2017 WANGILA NASAMBU BRENDA

G34/3019/2015
G34/3399/2016

ISEME, KAMAU & MAEMA ADVOCATES PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the following
combination of subjects, School of Law: GPR 411: Intellectual Property Law,
Conveyancing Law and Practice, C y Law/Law of Busi Associatii

1

2015/2016  HONGA IRISH SCHEEL
2016/2017 KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA

G34/54676/2012
G34/3022/2013

- PAUL MUSILI WAMBUA AWARD

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best student in GPR 435: Maritime Law, School of
Law

2016/2017  NDEKEI LEON KIARIE G34/35402/2013

KENYA INSTITUTE OF PLANNERS (KIP) PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best student in Masters of Arts (Planning)
2015/2016  ADMANI NAHEEDA M. RAFIQ B63/68847/2013
2016/2017 WATHOME EMMANUEL MAKATO B63/68730/2013

AXIS REAL ESTATE LTD. PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the subject of Properties
and Facilities gement in the Dep 1t Land Develop

2015/2016 MUREKA ERICK NYONGESA B04/0966/2012

2016/2017  MUREITHI PATIENCE WAIRIMU B04/34708/2013

THE JOINT BUILDING COUNCIL PRIZE (JBC) PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the Postgraduate student with the best research
project in M.A. (Construction Management) in the Department of Real Estate and
Construction Management.

2015/2016  OGUTU CHARLES OTIENO
2016/2017 WAMUYU IRENE NYOKABI

B53/81544/2012
B53/69453/2013

KNIGHT FRANK ANNUAL AWARD

A prize of a computer to the best final year student in Bachelor of Real Estates.
2015/2016  KARIUKI ELSY MUMBI B04/0970/2012
2016/2017  KAMAU LINDA WANJIKU B04/0954/2013
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A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Real
Estate in the following subjects:

Property and Facilities Management

2015/2016  MUREKA ERICK NYONGESA B04/0966/2012
2016/2017 MWEMA BETTY WACHERA B04/0972/2013
Applied Valuation ~ Plants and Machinery

2015/2016  GITAU MARRIANE NJERI B04/0944/2012
2016/2017 OKUNA COLLINS J. OCHIENG B04/0963/2013
Real Property Law 1

2015/2016  MURIUKI MICHEAL MUTHII B04/0872/2012
2016/2017  ASERA TEDDY DENNIS B04/0965/2013
Investment Appraisal

2015/2016  MURIUKI MICHEAL MUTHII B04/0872/2012
2016/2017  KAMAU LINDA WANJIKU B04/0954/2013
M/S KANJUMBA CONSULTANTS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Course of Quantity
Surveying, School of the Built Environment.

2015/2016  KARURI TEDSON MURIUKI B66/0940/2012
2016/2017 OULO SHARON ATIENO B66/0916/2013
CROWN BERGER KENYA LTD PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the overall best student in Bachelor of Quantity
Surveying, School of the Built Environment.

2015/2016  KARURI TEDSON MURIUKI B66/0940/2012

2016/2017  OULO SHARON ATIENO B66/0916/2013

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the overall best student in Bachelor of Construction
Management

2015/2016  ASATI MON'GINA EDINAH B76/1043/2012

2016/2017 MAINA CATHERINE NJERI B76/4032/2013

DAVID AND MARY KIAMBA MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best Final Year Female Student in the whole
University.

2015/2016 TUJU BELINDA OTIENO B02/0788/2010

2016/2017  ESSAJEE ASYA ABDULATIF B02/38928/2011

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best Final Year Student in the subject GPR 411:
Intellectual Property Law, School of Law.

2015/2016  OMITA CHRISPINE ODHIAMBO G34/2955/2012

2016/2017 NGINA LINDAH G34/3084/2013

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best Final Year Student in the Bachelor of Real
Estate.

2015/2016  KARIUKI ELSY MUMBI B04/0970/2012

2016/2017  KAMAU LINDA WANJIKU B04/0954/2013

SAKARBEN AND SHETH PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best overall second year student in the School of
Law.

2015/2016  OWINO VICTORY MARYSIANA G34/3239/2014
2016/2017  NECHESAH LINDAH G34/3012/2015
DAVIS & SHIRTLIFF PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year
Mechanical Engineering student in Fluid Mechanics

2015/2016 JANOOWALLA MURTAZA SEIFUDIN  F18/1614/2012

2016/2017  WAINAINA EDWIN NJAU F18/1657/2013

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year
Civil and Construction Engineering student in Fluid Mechanics( FCE421 & FCE
422)

2015/2016  OTIENDE JACK WYCLIFFE F16/1555/2013

2016/2017 ZEMBI JEROP ANITA F16/1535/2012

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fifth year
Environmental & Biosystems Engineering student in water resources

2015/2016  ACHIENG RHODA F21/1773/2011

2016/2017 TOO JUDY F21/1922/2012

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year
female student in the Electrical & Electronics Engineering Department

2015/2016  MARARIA CECILIA WANJIRU F17/1600/2012

2016/2017 ANINDO SARAH ANDIKA F17/1587/2013

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year
female student in the Department of Geospatial and Space Technology.
2015/2016  NDEGWA JANE MUKAMI F19/1679/2012

2016/2017  MUTIE FRANSCISCAR NDANU F19/1726/2013

A prize of Kshs. 4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best final year

student in Hydrology (FEB 521 Hydrological Design)
2015/2016  MUSUMBA NYONGESA ROWLAND  113/0305/2012
2016/2017  LUTI GEORGINA 113/1443/2013

. CHRISOM AGENCIES LTD PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 and a trophy to the best final year student in Graphic
Design, School of Arts and Design.

2015/2016  ALLELA CYNTHIA OYUGI B05/0981/2012
2016/2017  CHESARO KEMBOI MIKE B05/47733/2013
UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best overall student in each college.
College of Agriculture and Y

2015/2016  MUCHIRA JAMES KABUI A24/2059/2012
2016/2017  NYAKUNDI JOSEPH ONDARI 136/4803/2013
College of Architecture and Engineering

2015/2016  TUJU BELINDA OTIENO B02/0788/2010
2016/2017  ESSAJEE ASYA ABDULATIF B02/38928/2011
College of Biological and Physical Sciences

2015/2016  SINGH AMITOJ 107/55077/2012
2016/2017  WAKABA SIDNEY MUTURI 108/34930/2013
College of Education and External Studies

2015/2016  OUMA PHOEBE AKOTH L35/47575/2012
2016/2017 OMONDI CHARLES LWANGA 146/33846/2014
College of Health Sciences

2015/2016 ODOK CHRISTOPHER OMONDI H31/2299/2011

2016/2017 [TOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

2015/2016 MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR D33/31514/2014
2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU D33/2850/2013
THE NORBROOK AWARD

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 and a trophy for the best final year student in the course
of Bachelor of Veterinary Medicine, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2015/2016  WANJALA W. NAHASHON 130/2089/2011
2016/2017  SEREM ESSAU KIPYEGO 130/3592/2012
DOCTORS (MR. AND MRS.) WANGAI MERITORIOUS WHOLISTIC AWARD

A prize of Kshs. 10,00.00 to the best final year Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor
of Surgery student in the School of Medicine who has exemplified the most holistic

qualities.

2015/2016  ODOK CHRISTOPHER OMONDI H31/2299/2011
2016/2017 MPEKETHU NELSON MWETERI H31/2198/2011
AGROCHEMICALS ASSOCIATION OF KENYA AWARD

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year Bachelor
of Science in Agriculture, Crop Protection Option, Faculty of Agriculture.

2015/2016  GITAU ANN WANJIKU A22/2026/2012
2016/2017  KARIUKI KAMBURA CAROLINE A22/2084/2013
DELOITTE AND TOUCHE PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year MBA student in the Accounting
option, School of Business.

2015/2016  MACHARIA PERIS MUTHONI D61/75277/2014

2016/2017 WANDIA DANIEL REX MUREITHI D61/79764/2015
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TETRA PAK LIMITED PRIZE

A prize of a Kshs. 5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year student

in Food Science and Technology, Faculty of Agricultu
2015/2016  MUCHIRA JAMES KABUI
2016/2017 BWAMU ELISHA KIPTANUI

. KENYA INSTITUTE OF FOOD SCIENCES PRIZE

re.
A24/2059/2012
A24/2156/2013

A prize of a Kshs. 5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year student

in Food Science and Technology, Faculty of Agricultu
2015/2016  MUCHIRA JAMES KABUI
2016/2017 BWAMU ELISHA KIPTANUI

re
A24/2059/2012
A24/2156/2013

. AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT AND ECONOMIC CONSULTANTS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in Bachelor of Economics,

School of Economics.
2015/2016  KAROBA JOSEPH GACHUHI
2016/2017  MURIITHI WANGERWE MERCY

KENINDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD AWARD

X74/35579/2013
X74/3755/2013

A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Business

taking Insurance option.
2015/2016  ORANGI CYNTHIA WANJIRU
2016/2017  LALO MAUREEN AKOTH

D33/2578/2012
D33/30231/2011

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best Third year student in the School of Business

taking the Insurance option
2015/2016  MASILA PURITY NDUNGE
2016/2017  AYIERA SANDRA MERCY

KENYA BREWERIES LIMITED PRIZE

D33/2649/2013
D33/2977/2014

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 and a certificate to the best final year student, School of

Business.
2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR
2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU

D33/31514/2014
D33/2850/2013

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in Bachelor of Science Food

Science and Technology, Faculty of Agriculture.
2015/2016  MUCHIRA JAMES KABUI
2016/2017 BWAMU ELISHA KIPTANUI

MARKETING SOCIETY OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best MBA Marketing
2015/2016  OCHOMO DANIEL OKOTH

2016/2017 OCHIENG EZEKIEL OWOUR

ENG. CAREY OREGE CIVIL ENGINEERING AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 30,000.00 to the best final year stud
2015/2016  KARUGE N. AMOS

2016/2017 ZEMBI JEROP ANITA

A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best fifth (5th) year in
2015/2016  KILONZO WINFRED MUENI
2016/2017 ZEMBI JEROP ANITA

A24/2059/2012
A24/2156/2013

student, School of Business.
D61/71414/2014
D61/66909/2013

lent in Civil Engineering.
F16/1364/2011
F16/1535/2012

Highways and Transportation
F16/1365/2011
F16/1535/2012

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best fourth (4%) year student in Civil Engineering

2015/2016  ZEMBI JEROP ANITA
2016/2017 MBUGUA LEAH WATETU

F16/1535/2012
F16/1501/2013

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best third (3*) year student in Civil Engineering

2015/2016  KARIUKI TABITHA WAMBUI
2016/2017  MTALAKI M. BWOMA

ROCKLAND KENYA LTD AWARD

F16/1570/2013
F16/1729/2014

A prize of Kshs. 2,500 and a certificate to the best final year student in Mineralogy

2015/2016  MUSUMBA ROWLAND
2016/2017  LUTI GEORGINA

J. N. MUTHAMA AWARD

A prize of Kshs 2,500 and a certificate to the best f
Geology

2015/2016  MOONKA STANLEY SENTEU
2016/2017  LUTI GEORGINA

NATIONAL OIL CORPORATION PRIZE

113/0305/2012
113/1443/2013
inal year student in Economic

113/1409/2012
113/1443/2013

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in Petroleum Geology and a
traineeship attachment to the corporation for a period of six (6) months.

2015/2016  ACHOKI DENNIS OBWOCHA
2016/2017 THUCH GARANG

TWIGA CHEMICALS LTD AWARD

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year stud
Mining, Bachelor of Science (Geology).

2015/2016  NUNGARI EDWARD KIMANI
2016/2017  NASILA K. FLORA

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year stude
of Science (Agriculture), Faculty of Agriculture.
2015/2016  GITAU ANN WANJIKU

2016/2017  KARIUKI KAMBURA CAROLINE

113/1390/2012
113/36603/2013

ent in Mineral Exploration and

113/1422/2012
113/1428/2013
nt in Crop Protection, Bachelor

A22/2026/2012
A22/2084/2013

KENYA METEOROLOGICAL SOCIETY (KMS) STUDENT EXCELLENCE AWARD

A prize of Kshs 10, 000 and a certificate to the best i
Science in Meteorology.

2015/2016 WACUKA CYNTHIA NYAMBURA
2016/2017 OOKO JAMES ODIWUOR

BASCO PRODUCTS (KENYA) LIMITED COMPANY

nal year student in Bachelor of

110/1300/2012
110/1280/2013

PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00 to the best overall final year male student in Bachelor of

Quantity Surveying.
2015/2016  KARURI TEDSON MURIUKI
2016/2017 OMONDI BILL CLINTON

B66/0940/2012
B66/0927/2013

A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00 to the best overall final year female student in Bachelor

of Quantity Surveying.
2015/2016  KEMUNTO LINAH
2016/2017 OULO SHARON ATIENO

B66/0932/2012
B66/0916/2013

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the second best overall student in Bachelor of

Quantity Surveying.
2015/2016  KEMUNTO LINAH
2016/2017 OMONDI BILL CLINTON

B66/0932/2012
B66/0927/2013

A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00 to the best overall final year male student in Bachelor of

Real Estate.
2015/2016  MURIUKI MICHAEL MUTHII
2016/2017 MUCHIRU AMOS NJOKA

B04/0872/2012
B04/0958/2013

A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00 to the best overall final year female student in Bachelor

of Real Estate.
2015/2016  KARIUKI ELSY MUMBI
2016/2017  KAMAU LINDA WANJIKU

B04/0970/2012
B04/0954/2013

A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the second best overall student in Bachelor of Real Estate.

2015/2016  GITAU MARRIANE NJERI
2016/2017 MWEMA BETTY WACHERA

. DR. A.C.L. DE'SOUZA MEMORIAL PRIZE

B04/0944/2012
B04/0972/2013

A prize of Kshs. 2,000.00 to the best first year student in the Faculties of Arts,

Science and Commerce.

Faculty of Arts

2015/2016 OBARE ELVIS ODHIAMBO
2016/2017 ODHIAMBO ODHUNO ALFRED

School of Physical Science
2015/2016  OGOLLA CLINTON JUMA
2016/2017 OUMA FELIX OTIENO

School of Business
2015/2016  SAID RANIA OMAR
2016/2017  SANKALE VALERIE SEITA

. PROFESSOR ARTHUR T. PORTER PRIZE

€01/0527/2015
C01/0021/2016

110/1364/2015
120/1513/2016

D33/38102/2016
D33/42578/2017

A prize of Kshs. 3,000.00 to the best final year student in the College of Humanities

and Social Sciences.
2015/2016  MOHAMEDALI SAKINA SHABBIR

D33/31514/2014

2016/2017 MAITHA ALEXANDER KIMEU D33/2850/2013

72. MOHAMED/MUIGAI ADVOCATES PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 50,000 to the best final 4th year student in the School of Law.
2015/2016  IRISH SCHEEL HONGA G34/54676/2012
2016/2017 KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA G34/3022/2013

73. KENYA INSTITUTE OF SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT AWARD
a) A Prize of Kshs. 25,000.00, a certificate of excellence and one-year membership
subscription to the best MBA student in Procurement and Supplies Management

option.
2015/2016  NGONORI FAITH WAMBUI D61/77365/2015
2016/2017  KITSAO JAMES KATANA D61/84324/2016
b) A prize of Kshs. 15,000.00, a certificate of excellence and one year membership
subscription to the best fourth year student in Procurement and Supplies
Management option.
2015/2016  JUMA NASAMBU ANITAH D33/2707/2012
2016/2017 CHONDO MERCY MIGASIA D33/32291/2014

C

A prize of Kshs. 10,00.000, a certificate of excellence and one-year membership
subscription to the best third year student in Procurement and Supplies
Management option.

2015/2016  MWANAAKENYA JOY IRENE D33/32450/2015

2016/2017  JOHN MWIKALI D33/3175/2014

74. PHARMACEUTICAL SOCIETY OF KENYA AWARD
A prize of a trophy from PSK and cash reward of Kshs 10,000 to the best final year
student in the School of Pharmacy.
2016/2017 ITOTIA ELIZABETH WANGARI U29/2196/2012

75. THE ZANI AWARD
A prize of Kshs 10,000 to the best final student in the Department of Kiswahili,
Faculty of Arts.
2016/2017  LUGANO MAUREEN WAWUDA C01/0326/2013

76. PROF. GODWIN 0. PATRICK OBASI AWARD
A prize of Kshs 5,000 to the best overall student in the Department of Meteorology.
2015/2016  WACUKA CYNTHIA NYAMBURA 110/1300/2012
2016/2017 OOKO JAMES ODIWUOR 110/1280/2013

71. PROF. LABAN A. 0GALLO AWARD
A prize of Kshs 4,000 to the second best overall student in the Department of

Meteorology.
2015/2016  OURU DISMAS 110/1282/2012
2016/2017 MISANGO LAWRENCE SHIVAIRO 110/1283/2013

78. DR. JOSEPH R. MUKABANA, MBS AWARD
a) A prize of Kshs 3,000 to the best overall student in Dynamic Meteorology in the
Department of Meteorology.

2015/2016  WERUNGA WAMALWA KENNEDY 110/1292/2012
2016/2017 LINO W OSCAR 110/1295/2013
b) A prize of Kshs 3,000 to the best overall research project student in the Department
of Meteorology.
2015/2016  YUSSUF EMMANUEL KIMUTAI 110/1270/2012
2016/2017 OOKO JAMES ODIWUOR 110/1280/2013

79. DENIS OMONDI ADARI UNIVERSITY AWARD
a) Denis Omondi Adari University awards
A prize of Kshs 30,000 to the best final students in Civil and Construction
Engineering, School of Engineering.
2015/2016  KARUGE N. AMOS F16/1364/2011
2016/2017  ZEMBI JEROP ANITA F16/1535/2012

b) Denis Omondi Adari Scholarship Award
A prize of Kshs 60,000 to the student who has successfully undergone first year
undergraduate program in the Construction and Civil Engineering.
2015/2016  MOSES AKELO ADIKA F16/1638/2015
2016/2017  AIDA AMY ACHIENG F16/36281/2016

80. MAU WEST MERIT AWARD
a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000 to the best overall fourth year student in Structural Design
(FCE 431 and FCE 432)

2015/2016  ZEMBI JEROP ANITA F16/1535/2012
2016/2017 MBUGUA LEAH WATETU F16/1501/2013

b) A prize of Kshs 20,000 to the second best overall fourth year female student in
Structural Design (FCE 431 and FCE 432)
2015/2016  MBAE MAUREEN KENDI F16/52586/2012
2016/2017  KARIUKI TABITHA WAMBUI F16/1570/2013

C,

A prize of Kshs 15,000 to the third best overall fourth year female student in
Structural Design (FCE 431 and FCE 432)

2015/2016  MUSAU HANAH MWENDE F16/1505/2012

2016/2017 MAINA IMMACULATE NAMEME F16/1547/2013

81. C.B. RICHARD ELLIS LIMITED PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to best final year student in the subject of Properties and
Facilities g 1t/Estate I1'in Bachelor of Real Estate, School of
the Built Environment.
2015/2016  MUREKA ERICK NYONGESA B04/0966/2012
2016/2017 MWEMA BETTY WACHERA B04/0972/2013

82. PROF. JANE KABUBO MARIARA AWARDS
a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best female student in Bachelor of Economics,
School of Economics

2015/2016 KENDI JOY VIVIAN X74/3628/2012
2016/2017 MURIITHI WANGERWE MERCY X74/3755/2013

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000 to the best male student in Bachelor of Economics, School
of Economics
2015/2016 KAROBA JOSEPH GACHUHI X74/35579/2013
2016/2017 MUEKE PAUL COSMAS X74/3775/2013

9

A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best female student in bachelor of Economics and
Statistics, School of Economics

2015/2016 WAITHAKA MAUREEN WAIRIMU X75/4243/2012

2016/2017 NJOROGE WINNIE WANJIRU X75/4462/2013

d) A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best male student in bachelor of Economics and
Statistics, School of Economics
2015/2016 KATANA PETER MWERI X75/36930/2013
2016/2017 MUTUMA DICKSON MUTETHIA X75/4445/2013

e) A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best overall second year student in Bachelor of
Economics, School of Economics
2015/2016  WANGECHI FRANCIS IRUNGU X74/4191/2014
2016/2017  KAVOI SHALOM NJOKI X74/3910/2015

f) A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best overall second year student in Bachelor of
Economics and Statistics.
2015/2016  NYASUDI ODHIAMBO EUGENE X75/4308/2014
2016/2017  MILLO JOY MARY X75/2473/2015

83. ANKA CONSULTANTS PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000 to the best undergraduate Quantity surveying student in a
unit that integrates specialized computer skills in measurement of infrastructure
projects (Computing II).
2015/2016  KIBUCHI GEOFFREY KINYUA B66/0918/2013
2016/2017  NZIOKI LUCY NZILANI B66/31586/2014

84. TOWN AND COUNTY PLANNERS ASSOCIATION OF KENYA (TCPAK) PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 5,000.and a certificate the best overall, final year undergraduate
student in the Department of urban and Regional Planning.

2015/2016  WAKABA DENNIS NDUNG'U B65/3855/2012
2016/2017 MWANGI CHARITY MUMBI B65/3981/2013
85. RESILIENT AWARD

A prize of Kshs10, 000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained by the University) to the
best first year student in the Department of Mechanical Engineering, School of

Engineering
2015/2016  OMAMBIA MANGWA JOSHUA F18/1739/2015
2016/2017 MASAI FRANKLIN NETIA F18/1906/2016

86. PROF. KIAMA GITAHI AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained in the Faculty) to the best
first year student who achieved the highest marks in Histology and Embryology,
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.
2015/2016  KOECH C. PATRICIA 130/2445/2015
2016/2017 OCHIENG' AKINYI VERONICA 130/2647/2016

87. PROF. PETER MBITHI & FAMILY PRIZE
a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 and a revolving trophy (to be maintained in the Faculty)
to the best overall student in Veterinary Surgery, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2015/2016  MULWA NANCY NDINDA 130/1561/2011
2016/2017  SIGEY TABITHA CHEPNG'TICH 130/2251/2012
b) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 and a revolving trophy (to be maintained by the
University) to the best overall female student in in the University
2015/2016 TUJU BELINDA OTIENO B02/0788/2010
2016/2017  ESSAJEE ASYA ABDULATIF B02/38928/2011

88. NGOTHO CHARTERED ABITRATORS PRIZE

i. School of the Built Environment

a) A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best male student in Property Dispute Resolution
(BRE 402), Department of Real Estate and Construction Management.
2015/2016  KINYUA AMOS MIGWI B04/0961/2012
2016/2017  OGOVA KARAMA KILIBWA B04/53814/2012

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best female student in Property Dispute Resolution
(BRE 402), Department of Real Estate and Construction Management.

2015/2016  KARIUKI ELSY MUMBI B04/0970/2012

2016/2017  SOME JACKLINE CHEMUTI B04/35224/2013

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best male student in Dispute Management
and Resolution in Construction (BCM 403)- Department of Real Estate and
Construction Management.

b

G,

2015/2016  BWANA SIMON BAGAKA B76/3415/2012
2016/2017 MACHUKA IGNATIUS BRAVIN B76/4023/2013
d) A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best female student in Dispute Management

and Resolution in  Construction (BCM 403)- Department of Real Estate and
Construction Management.

2015/2016  ASATI EDINAH MONG'INA B76/1043/2012
2016/2017  CHEPTOO IRINE B76/4022/2013

ii. School of Law

a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best male student in GPR 625: International
Commercial Arbitration, School of Law.
2015/2016  ODUOR JOSEPH MCDONALD G62/83012/2015
2016/2017 NJUGUNA JAMES NDUNG'U (62/88282/2016

b) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best female student in GPR 625 International
Commercial Arbitration, School of Law.
2015/2016  AZIZ NADIYA FAROOK G62/83068/2015
2016/2017 BARTOO JEROP BRENDA G62/88295/2016

) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best male student in GPR 312: Alternative
Conflict Resolution, School of Law.
2015/2016  KAGURU JOSEPH MACHARIA G34/3022/2013
2016/2017  LENTIYIO GEORGE SAKIMPA G34/30966/2014

d) A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best female student in GPR 312: Alternative
Conflict Resolution, School of Law.
2015/2016  SEGO JEBICHII JANET G34/3142/2013
2016/2017  ONYANGO RISPER ACHIENG G34/3295/2014

89. PRUDENTIAL AWARD
An award scheme - “Prudential Actuarial Support System” for excellence in
Actuarial Sciences in Kenya for the top three graduating students in Actuarial
Science, School of Mathematics.

2015/2016  SINGH AMITO) 107/55077/2012
2015/2016  MUTISO ABIGAIL NTHENYA 107/1201/2012
2015/2016  ONYANGO LEONORA ACHIENG' 107/1176/2012
2016/2017 MWANGI JAMES CHEGE 107/1179/2013
2016/2017  SIMIYU ESTHER NEKESA 107/1163/2013
2016/2017 MAKOKHA W. CHRISTOPHER 107/1188/2013

90. PROF. E.H.N NJERU AWARD
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 and a rotating trophy (to be maintained by the Institute)
to the best first year student in Anthropology, Institute of Anthropology, Gender and
African Studies.
2016/2017 RUTTO DAISY JEMUTAI NO06/1246/2016

9

. TONY MMAITSI MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP
A prize of Kshs. 50,000.00 to the best second year male and female students in
School of Law.
2016/2017  OCHIENG' OTIENO WILLIAM G34/3440/2016
2016/2017  KIOKO MERCY MWENDE G34/3317/2016

92. PROF. ISAAC M. MBECHE MANAGEMENT SCIENCE AWARD
a) A prize of Kshs. 20,000/= to the best final year male student in Management
Science, School of Business

2015/2016  METALI FESTUS KYALO D33/39611/2013
2016/2017  IRARO GEORGE OPURO D33/32719/2014
b) A prize of Kshs. 20,000/= to the best final year female student in Management
Science, School of Business
2015/2016  JUMA NASAMBU ANITAH D33/2707/2012
2016/2017 CHONDO MERCY MIGISIA D33/32291/2014

93. PROF. GILBERT J.0. AGUMBA AWARD IN THERIOGENOLOGY
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best student in Theriogenology (Clinical Studies),
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
2016/2017 NJOROGE EDWARD NJENGA 130/2264/2012

94. PHARMKEN PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best overall final year undergraduate student in
the School of Dental Sciences.
2016/2017 MUNYASA MERCY BRANICE V28/2171/2012

95. ARIBA OLEMBO MEMORIAL PRIZE
A prize of Kshs 15,000.00 to the best student in Community Dentistry, School of
Dental Sciences.
2015/2016  GICHUHI JULIE NJOKI V28/2163/2012
2016/2017 NJOROGE CLARA WAMBUI V28/2248/2013

96. KENYA ASSOCIATION OF PAEDIATRIC DENTISTRY (K.A.P.D) PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year undergraduate student in Pediatric
Dentistry, School of Dental Sciences.
2015/2016 NASAMBU WILNER MITCHELL V28/39922/2011
2016/2017  KARIUKI SUSAN WANJIRU V28/2169/2012

97. PERIODONTIST DENTAL CENTRE PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00, Trophy and voucher worth Kshs. 250,000 (as part of
tuition for Dental implant training at Dental Tune Centre), to the best final year
student in Periodontology and Periodontics, School of Dental Sciences.
2016/2017 SHAH HENNA KALPESH V28/52103/2012

98. DR. PATRICIA MBINYA MUANGE MEMORIAL PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00, to the best final year student in Conservative Dentistry,
Crown and Bridge in Bachelor of Dental Surgery, School of Dental Sciences
2015/2016  NYONGESA ELIZABETH BWIBO V28/39091/2011
2016/2017  GICHUHI JULIE NJOKI V28/2163/2012

THE UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI WISHES TO TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO
CONGRATULATE THE WINNERS OF THE VARIOUS PRIZES AND THANK ALL THE
DONORS FOR THEIR COMMITMENT AND CONTINUED SUPPORT TOWARDS

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE.

WE WELCOME OTHER DONORS TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS NOBLE CAUSE.

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR




